

1993

TSI Partnership v. Penny Allred dba It's About Time : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Donald. L. Dalton; Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy; Attorney for Appellant.

Mark E. Medcalf; Richer, Swan & Overholt; Attorneys for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *TSI Partnership v. Allred*, No. 930056 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1993).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/3944

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENTS	1
I. <u>IT WAS TS1' S DUTY TO SUPPLY HEATED AND CHILLED AIR TO ALLRED' S STORE, AND ALLRED HAS SHOWN BY AFFIDAVIT THAT IT DID NOT.</u>	1
II. <u>ALLRED DID NOT NEED TO FILE AN AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF HER COUNTERCLAIM BECAUSE TS1' S SUMMARY JUDGMENT MOTION WAS BASED ENTIRELY ON ARGUMENTS OF LAW.</u>	2
III. <u>ALLRED' S JURY TRIAL DEMAND IS NOT MOOT, AND THERE WAS NO BASIS FOR THE TRIAL COURT' S RULING THAT SHE MADE A KNOWING AND VOLUNTARY WAIVER.</u>	5
IV. <u>THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT THAT OBJECTIONS TO ATTORNEYS' FEES REQUESTS BE IN THE FORM OF AFFIDAVIT, AND TS1 DOES NOT DENY THAT THE CERTIFICATION AND APPEAL WERE AT ITS INSTANCE.</u>	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</u> , 477 U.S. 317, 106 S.Ct. 2548 (1986)	3
<u>F.M.A. Fin. Corp. v. Hansen Dairy, Inc.</u> , 617 P.2d 327 (Utah 1980)	4
<u>K.M.C. Co., Inc. v. Irving Trust Co.</u> , 757 F.2d 752 (6th Cir. 1985)	5
<u>Leasing Serv. Corp. v. Crane</u> , 804 F.2d 828 (4th Cir. 1986)	5
<u>LMV Leasing, Inc. v. Conlin</u> , 805 P.2d 189 (Utah App. 1991)	7
<u>Mountain Fir Lum. Co., Inc. v. Employee Ben. Ins. Co.</u> , 679 P.2d 296 (Or. 1984)	4, n.3
<u>Saunders v. Sharp</u> , 806 P.2d 198 (Utah 1991)	3, n.2
<u>Von Hake v. Thomas</u> , 705 P.2d 766 (Utah 1985)	4, n.3

Utah Rules

Rule 54(b), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	7
Rule 56(c), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	2
Rule 69(a), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	7
Rule 4-505, Utah Code of Judicial Administration	7
